
Random Lengths International
#2 MSR C&F Shanghai

Yen
/us$

2x4
2x4

1650f
2x4

RL(yen)
2x4

#3&Btr
2x4J RL Low 2x4 J RL 円2x4 #2 China

№ Date TTS L.A Minneapolis Low High Low High Low High
Tokyo

on truck
yen/m3

Low Low

J-GRADE  ( c&f. Japan )SPF
2x4

#2&Btr
2X4

10/20'
2X10
10/20'

2X4
Studs

V0l.51-19 9/26/2018 113.93 570 665 680 750 775 685 735 55,400 348 294
V0l.51-20 10/10/2018 114.06 480 650 665 740 765 680 735 54,300 341 286
V0l.51-21 10/24/2018 113.47 470 650 660 740 760 680 730 54,000 341 286
V0l.51-22 11/7/2018 114.15 430 650 660 740 755 680 730 54,300 333 286
V0l.51-23 11/28/2018 114.79 458 610 635 710 730 655 700 51,500 325 279
V0l.51-24 12/12/2018 114.54 465 560 580 660 675 585 625 47,500 325 279
V0l.52-01 1/2/2019 107.82 458 550 570 650 665 585 625 43,300 325 271
V0l.52-02 1/16/2019 109.44 454 540 560 645 655 585 625 43,200 325 279
V0l.52-03 1/30/2019 110.42 462 540 555 635 650 575 625 43,500 325 279
V0l.52-04 2/13/2019 111.55 515 540 555 635 650 575 625 43,900 325 279
V0l.52-05 2/27/2019 111.59 518 540 550 635 650 575 625 43,900 325 279
V0l.52-06 3/13/2019 112.29 505 540 550 635 650 570 625 44,200 325 279
V0l.52-07 3/27/2019 111.53 475 515 535 605 630 545 600 42,100 325 279
V0l.52-08 4/10/2019 112.20 450 500 520 590 615 525 565 41,200 294 240
V0l.52-09 4/24/2019 112.95 442 500 515 590 610 525 565 41,400 286 232
V0l.52-10 5/8/2019 111.19 440 500 515 590 610 525 565 40,800 286 232
V0l.52-11 5/22/2019 111.53 440 500 515 590 610 525 565 40,900 286 232
V0l.52-12 6/12/2019 109.59 443 490 505 580 600 530 565 39,600 294 248
V0l.52-13 6/26/2019 108.34 505 490 505 580 600 530 565 39,200 294 240
V0l.52-14 7/17/2019 108.84 542 495 505 590 600 520 565 39,700 294 240
V0l.52-15 7/31/2019 109.64 530 495 505 595 605 535 575 40,000 286 240
V0l.52-16 8/14/2019 107.37 515 495 505 595 605 535 575 39,200 286 232
V0l.52-17 8/28/2019 106.36 505 495 505 595 605 535 575 38,900 286 232
V0l.52-18 9/11/2019 109.21 522 495 505 595 605 535 575 39,800 286 232
V0l.52-19 10/2/2019 108.71 525 495 505 595 605 535 575 39,700 286 232
V0l.52-20 10/16/2019 109.74 515 495 505 595 605 535 575 40,000 286 232
V0l.52-21 10/30/2019 109.87 525 495 505 595 605 535 575 40,000 286 232
V0l.52-22 11/13/2019 109.93 525 495 505 595 605 535 575 40,100 286 232
V0l.52-23 12/4/2019 109.57 507 495 505 595 605 535 575 39,900 279 232
V0l.53-1 1/8/2020 108.83 479 495 495 505 595 605 535 575 39,700 279 240
V0l.53-2 1/29/2020 109.22 493 505 495 505 595 605 535 575 39,800 279 240
V0l.53-3 2/12/2020 110.85 520 538 495 505 595 605 520 555 40,400 279 240
V0l.53-4 2/26/2020 110.65 532 570 495 505 595 605 520 520 40,300 279 240
V0l.53-5 3/11/2020 105.88 475 562 495 505 595 605 520 555 38,700 279 248
V0l.53-6 3/25/2020 112.16 408 515 495 505 595 605 520 555 40,800 279 255
V0l.53-7 4/8/2020 109.67 398 440 495 505 595 605 520 555 40,000 302 263
V0l.53-8 4/22/2020 108.86 422 438 495 505 595 605 520 555 39,700 302 263
V0l.53-9 5/6/2020 108.28 436 460 495 505 595 605 520 555 39,500 302 263
V0l.53-10 5/20/2020 108.98 457 500 495 505 595 605 520 555 39,700 302 255
V0l.53-11 6/10/2020 108.79 465 552 495 505 595 605 520 555 39,700 302 255
V0l.53-12 6/24/2020 107.52 526 578 495 505 595 605 520 555 39,300 302 255
V0l.53-13 7/15/2020 108.30 662 655 495 505 595 605 520 555 39,500 302 255
V0l.53-14 7/29/2020 106.14 726 740 495 505 595 605 520 555 38,800 302 255
V0l.53-15 8/12/2020 107.57 854 825 495 505 595 605 520 555 39,300 302 255
V0l.53-16 8/26/2020 107.46 1,029 1,000 515 525 615 625 550 600 40,700 302 255
V0l.53-17 9/16/2020 106.38 1,042 1,160 620 630 720 730 650 690 47,700 302 255
V0l.53-18 9/30/2020 106.80 969 1,160 620 630 720 730 650 690 47,900 302 255
V0l.53-19 10/21/2020 106.41 694 935 620 630 720 730 650 690 47,700 310 263
V0l.53-20 11/4/2020 105.55 634 730 620 630 720 730 650 725 47,400 317 271
V0l.53-21 11/18/2020 105.09 692 700 620 630 720 730 650 725 47,200 317 271
V0l.53-22 12/9/2020 105.16 844 770 640 650 740 750 675 730 48,600 317 286
V0l.54-01 1/6/2021 103.68 1,021 1,080 655 665 755 765 685 740 49,000 317 294
V0l.54-02 1/27/2021 104.68 949 1,075 690 700 790 800 730 770 51,900 317 294
V0l.54-03 2/10/2021 104.90 1,039 1,100 720 730 820 830 750 790 54,000 317 294
V0l.54-04 2/24/2021 106.41 1,099 1,185 1,000 1,010 1,090 1,100 1,030 1,070 74,500 356 341
V0l.54-05 3/10/2021 109.57 1,119 1,225 1,000 1,010 1,090 1,110 1,030 1,070 76,600 395 371



Random Lengths International
#2 MSR C&F Shanghai

Yen
/us$

2x4
2x4

1650f
2x4

RL(yen)
2x4

#3&Btr
2x4J RL Low 2x4 J RL 円2x4 #2 China

№ Date TTS L.A Minneapolis Low High Low High Low High
Tokyo

on truck
yen/m3

Low Low

J-GRADE  ( c&f. Japan )SPF
2x4

#2&Btr
2X4

10/20'
2X10
10/20'

2X4
Studs

2x10 #2 MSR1650f 2x4 2x10 Studs 2x4RL 2x4 2x10  2x4 #2&Btr  2x4 #3&Btr

Year TTS fob mill L.A fob mill Minneapoli
s Low Low Low yen/m3 Low Low

2014 106.15 349 376 462 548 648 588 43,409 199 272 380 347
2015 121.98 281 327 409 457 557 506 41,787 176 230 293 225
2016 109.89 307 324 425 430 529 478 35,996 122 206 294 245
2017 113.41 401 386 524 498 590 551 42,300 97 205 340 292
2018 111.41 481 446 617 642 735 677 52,504 161 289 360 318
2019 109.99 359 342 494 508 605 544 41,065 149 262 299 248
2020 107.55 555 625 504 711 531 631 559 41,927 -25 127 298 256
2021 105.85 953 1,045 885 1,122 813 909 845 61,200 -140 24 340 319

388 391 514 526 623 567 43,333 138 232 322 274

C&F Shanghai

Average

SPF
Average / Year

J-GRADE  ( c&f. Japan )N.A Market J - #2
2x4 #2

¥0

¥10,000

¥20,000

¥30,000

¥40,000

¥50,000

¥60,000

¥70,000

¥80,000

¥90,000

US$0

US$100

US$200

US$300

US$400

US$500

US$600

US$700

US$800

US$900

US$1,000

US$1,100

US$1,200

US$1,300

1
/8

/2
0

1
4

4
/8

/2
0

1
4

7
/8

/2
0

1
4

1
0

/8
/2

0
1

4

1
/8

/2
0

1
5

4
/8

/2
0

1
5

7
/8

/2
0

1
5

1
0

/8
/2

0
1

5

1
/8

/2
0

1
6

4
/8

/2
0

1
6

7
/8

/2
0

1
6

1
0

/8
/2

0
1

6

1
/8

/2
0

1
7

4
/8

/2
0

1
7

7
/8

/2
0

1
7

1
0

/8
/2

0
1

7

1
/8

/2
0

1
8

4
/8

/2
0

1
8

7
/8

/2
0

1
8

1
0

/8
/2

0
1

8

1
/8

/2
0

1
9

4
/8

/2
0

1
9

7
/8

/2
0

1
9

1
0

/8
/2

0
1

9

1
/8

/2
0

2
0

4
/8

/2
0

2
0

7
/8

/2
0

2
0

1
0

/8
/2

0
2

0

1
/8

/2
0

2
1

SPF Dimension
MSR(Minneapolis), 

J-grade(low.Japan),

No.2(Shanghai)

2x4 MSR 2x4J RL Low 2x4 #2 L.A

J Studs Low 2x4 #2 China 2x4 J RL 円

康雄
四角形



intellects   1 (c&f. Japan)
Kd DF Kd DF Yen on truck

FOB mill C&F Jpn DF
2x6 Sel. 2x6 Sel. 4-1/8x4-1/8
Nominal Net  10/20'

№ Date FX  F. +$45 Low High Low High Low High Low High Low

Random Lengths International
BABY SQUARESKD NEDA

DOUGLAS FIR Gn HEMLOCK Kd DOUGLAS FIR
45X105㍉ 4-1/8 X 4-1/8

10/20'

Zairai
Items

10F 13F
4-1/8 X 4-1/8 4-1/8 X 4-1/8

13F

V0l.51-15 7/25/18 112.30 670 1,041 1130 1144 1000 1030 1000 1030 1235 1265 61,805
V0l.51-16 8/8/18 112.45 640 997 1130 1144 1000 1030 1000 1030 1235 1265 61,883
V0l.51-17 8/22/18 111.20 615 960 1130 1144 1000 1030 1000 1030 1235 1265 61,229
V0l.51-18 9/12/18 112.58 618 965 1130 1144 1000 1030 1000 1030 1235 1265 61,951
V0l.51-19 9/26/18 113.93 570 895 1130 1144 1000 1030 1000 1030 1235 1265 62,658
V0l.51-20 10/10/18 114.06 505 800 1130 1144 1000 1030 1000 1030 1235 1265 62,726
V0l.51-21 10/24/18 113.47 500 793 1130 1144 1000 1030 1000 1030 1235 1265 62,417
V0l.51-22 11/7/18 114.15 490 779 1130 1144 1000 1030 1000 1030 1235 1265 62,774
V0l.51-23 11/28/18 114.79 465 742 1100 1115 1000 1030 1000 1030 1165 1200 59,702
V0l.51-24 12/12/18 114.54 465 742 1100 1115 1000 1030 1000 1030 1165 1200 59,578
V0l.52-01 1/2/19 107.82 465 742 1100 1115 1000 1030 1000 1030 1165 1200 56,259
V0l.52-02 1/16/19 109.44 460 735 1100 1115 1000 1030 1000 1030 1165 1200 57,059
V0l.52-03 1/30/19 110.42 470 749 1100 1115 1000 1030 1000 1030 1165 1200 57,543
V0l.52-04 2/13/19 111.55 500 793 1100 1115 925 950 925 950 1165 1200 58,101
V0l.52-05 2/27/19 111.59 510 808 1100 1115 925 950 925 950 1165 1200 58,121
V0l.52-06 3/13/19 112.29 500 793 1100 1115 925 950 925 950 1130 1165 56,800
V0l.52-07 3/27/19 111.53 475 757 1100 1115 925 950 925 950 1130 1165 56,436
V0l.52-08 4/10/19 112.20 470 749 1100 1115 780 800 890 910 1130 1165 56,757
V0l.52-09 4/24/19 112.95 463 739 1100 1115 780 800 890 910 1130 1165 57,117
V0l.52-10 5/8/19 111.19 460 735 1100 1115 780 800 890 910 1130 1165 56,273
V0l.52-11 5/22/19 111.53 460 735 1100 1115 780 800 890 910 1130 1165 56,436
V0l.52-12 6/12/19 109.59 458 732 1100 1115 780 800 890 910 1130 1165 55,507
V0l.52-13 6/26/19 108.34 488 776 1040 1055 745 770 855 875 1085 1120 52,841
V0l.52-14 7/17/19 108.84 510 808 1040 1055 745 770 855 875 1085 1120 53,071
V0l.52-15 7/31/19 109.64 532 840 1020 1035 745 770 855 875 1065 1100 52,509
V0l.52-16 8/14/19 107.37 550 866 1020 1035 745 770 855 875 1065 1100 51,484
V0l.52-17 8/28/19 106.36 560 880 1020 1035 745 770 855 875 1065 1100 51,028
V0l.52-18 9/11/19 109.21 590 924 1020 1035 745 770 855 875 1065 1100 52,315
V0l.52-19 10/2/19 108.71 605 946 1020 1035 745 770 855 875 1065 1100 52,089
V0l.52-20 10/16/19 109.74 608 950 1010 1025 720 745 830 850 1040 1075 51,391
V0l.52-21 10/30/19 109.87 610 953 1010 1025 720 745 830 850 1040 1075 51,448
V0l.52-22 11/13/19 109.93 610 953 1010 1025 720 745 830 850 1040 1075 51,475
V0l.52-23 12/4/19 109.57 610 953 1000 1015 710 735 820 840 1025 1060 50,619
V0l.53-1 1/8/20 108.83 610 953 1000 1015 705 730 815 835 1020 1055 50,067
V0l.53-2 1/29/20 109.22 600 939 1000 1015 700 725 810 830 1005 1040 49,541
V0l.53-3 2/12/20 110.85 590 924 1000 1015 700 725 810 830 1005 1040 50,235
V0l.53-4 2/26/20 110.65 590 924 1000 1015 700 725 810 830 1005 1040 50,150
V0l.53-5 3/11/20 105.88 600 939 1000 1015 700 725 810 830 1005 1040 48,118
V0l.53-6 3/25/20 112.16 600 939 1000 1015 685 710 795 815 990 1020 50,080
V0l.53-7 4/8/20 109.67 585 917 1000 1015 685 710 795 815 960 990 47,640
V0l.53-8 4/22/20 108.86 560 880 1000 1015 685 710 795 815 960 990 47,310
V0l.53-9 5/6/20 108.28 558 878 1000 1015 685 710 795 815 960 990 47,074

V0l.53-10 5/20/20 108.98 578 907 1000 1015 685 710 795 815 960 990 47,359
V0l.53-11 6/10/20 108.79 615 960 950 965 650 685 755 785 910 950 44,976
V0l.53-12 6/24/20 107.52 635 990 950 965 650 685 755 785 910 950 44,486
V0l.53-13 7/15/20 108.30 675 1,048 950 965 650 685 755 785 910 950 44,786
V0l.53-14 7/29/20 106.14 710 1,099 950 965 650 685 755 785 910 950 43,953
V0l.53-15 8/12/20 107.57 775 1,193 950 965 650 685 755 785 910 950 44,505
V0l.53-16 8/26/20 107.46 875 1,339 950 965 650 685 755 785 910 950 44,462
V0l.53-17 9/16/20 106.38 1,060 1,608 950 965 650 685 755 785 910 950 44,046
V0l.53-18 9/30/20 106.80 1,105 1,674 950 965 650 685 755 785 910 950 44,208
V0l.53-19 10/21/20 106.41 1,115 1,688 950 965 650 685 755 785 910 950 44,057
V0l.53-20 11/4/20 105.55 1,050 1,593 950 965 665 700 770 800 925 965 44,397
V0l.53-21 11/18/20 105.09 1,020 1,550 950 965 665 700 770 800 925 965 44,216
V0l.53-22 12/9/20 105.16 985 1,499 950 965 730 770 845 880 1,020 1,065 48,480
V0l.54-01 1/6/21 103.68 1,135 1,717 1,000 1,015 840 880 955 1,000 1,100 1,150 51,356
V0l.54-02 1/27/21 104.68 1,132 1,713 1,010 1,025 920 960 1,050 1,080 1,130 1,180 53,154
V0l.54-03 2/10/21 104.90 1,135 1,717 1,010 1,025 920 960 1,050 1,080 1,130 1,180 53,260
V0l.54-04 2/24/21 106.41 1,160 1,754 1,050 1,065 1020 1060 1,150 1,180 1,230 1,280 58,495
V0l.54-05 3/10/21 109.57 1,185 1,790 1,050 1,065 1020 1060 1,150 1,180 1,230 1,280 60,143



intellects   2 (c&f. Japan)
Kd DF Kd DF Yen on truck

FOB mill C&F Jpn DF
2x6 Sel. 2x6 Sel. 4-1/8x4-1/8
Nominal Net  10/20'

№ Date FX  F. +$45 Low High Low High Low High Low High Low

Random Lengths International
BABY SQUARESKD NEDA

DOUGLAS FIR Gn HEMLOCK Kd DOUGLAS FIR
45X105㍉ 4-1/8 X 4-1/8

10/20'

Zairai
Items

10F 13F
4-1/8 X 4-1/8 4-1/8 X 4-1/8

13F

SPF Hem SYP Hem Hem
2x6 select 2x4 #2 4-1/8SQ 45x105 2x4 #2 45:2x4 SQ:2x4 SQ:Select

13F 13F 10/20' 10/20'
2015 182 255 318 413 412 52,801
2016 199 246 250 270 276 314 409 401 46,962 67 158 150 131
2017 259 300 315 338 294 323 435 434 52,184 23 120 119 95
2018 311 346 354 394 340 399 474 504 59,131 53 119 149 109
2019 233 265 283 321 263 377 450 468 54,464 112 167 185 147
2020 359 422 451 462 390 332 412 406 46,761 -90 -39 -45 -56
2021 617 690 697 709 751 454 434 500 56,263 -236 -262 -196 -209

Average 251 331 346 555 329 348 433 440 52,236 17 86 93 -115

J grade - N.A price
Average
(us$/m3)

FOB Mill (Net m3)

N.A Market (us$/m3)
DF

2x4 #2

J-Grade (us$/m3)
DF

4-1/8SQ
DF
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DF 2x6 select structual for USA : 

DF 45x105, 105x105, Hem 105x105 for Japan   

C&F us$/net mfbm 

Kd 2x6 Select C&F Jpn net DF Neda 45x105 Low

Hem 105x105 13ft Low DF 105x105 Low

康雄
四角形



Randon Lenghts　Western Red Cedar　

Gn
2x4

Kd
2x4

Kd
5/4x6

Clr
7/4x4

Clr
7/4x6

Clr
4x6W

RLI. #2 Clr & Btr

WRC
WRC A. Knotty

CIF Northan EuropeFOB Mill

9/15/2017 1265 1375 1835 3675 4625 4625
9/22/2017 1265 1375 1835 3675 4625 4625
9/29/2017 1265 1375 1835 3675 4625 4625
10/6/2017 1265 1370 1830 3675 4625 4625

10/13/2017 1265 1365 1825 3750 4825 4950
10/20/2017 1265 1365 1825 3750 4825 4950
10/27/2017 1255 1355 1815 3750 4900 4950
11/3/2017 1255 1355 1815 3750 4900 4950

11/10/2017 1255 1355 1815 3750 4900 4950
11/15/2017 1255 1355 1815 3750 4900 4950
12/6/2017 1255 1355 1810 3750 4900 4950

12/15/2017 1255 1355 1810 3750 4900 4950
1/3/2018 1255 1355 1810 3750 4900 4950

1/17/2018 1255 1355 1810 3750 4900 4950
1/31/2018 1255 1355 1810 3750 4900 4950
1/18/2018 1255 1355 1810 3750 4900 4950
1/31/2018 1255 1355 1810 3750 4900 4950
2/14/2018 1255 1355 1810 3850 5050 5050
2/28/2018 1255 1355 1810 3900 5100 5100
3/14/2018 1255 1355 1810 3900 5100 5100
3/28/2018 1255 1355 1810 3900 5100 5100
4/11/2018 1255 1355 1810 3900 5100 5100
4/25/2018 1255 1355 1805 3900 5100 5100
5/9/2018 1255 1350 1795 3900 5100 5100

5/23/2018 1255 1350 1785 3900 5100 5100
6/6/2018 1255 1350 1770 3900 5100 5100

6/20/2018 1255 1350 1745 3900 5100 5100
7/11/2018 1250 1345 1720 3900 5100 5100
7/25/2018 1250 1345 1715 3900 5100 5100
8/8/2018 1250 1345 1700 3900 5100 5100

8/22/2018 1240 1335 1685 4050 5200 5200
9/12/2018 1220 1315 1640 4050 5200 5200
9/26/2018 1210 1305 1620 4050 5200 5200

10/10/2018 1180 1275 1585 4050 5200 5200
10/24/2018 1170 1265 1575 4050 5200 5150
11/7/2018 1155 1250 1555 4050 5200 5150

11/28/2018 1140 1235 1525 4000 5150 5100
12/12/2018 1125 1220 1495 4000 5150 5100

1/2/2019 1125 1220 1475 4000 5150 5100
1/16/2019 1120 1215 1460 4000 5150 5100
1/30/2019 1110 1205 1425 3900 5150 5000
2/13/2019 1100 1195 1390 3750 5050 4500
2/27/2019 1090 1185 1370 3750 5050 4500
3/13/2019 1080 1175 1350 3750 5050 4500
3/27/2019 1070 1165 1335 3750 5050 4500
4/10/2019 1070 1165 1335 3750 4950 4400
4/24/2019 1070 1165 1335 3750 4950 4400
5/8/2019 1070 1165 1335 3750 4950 4400

5/22/2019 1070 1165 1335 3750 4950 4400
6/12/2019 1070 1165 1325 3750 4600 4400
6/26/2019 1070 1165 1315 3750 4600 4400
7/17/2019 1070 1165 1280 3750 4600 4400
7/31/2019 1070 1165 1270 3750 4600 4400
8/14/2019 1070 1165 1260 3750 4600 4400
8/28/2019 1070 1165 1245 3750 4600 4400
9/11/2019 1070 1165 1235 3750 4600 4400
10/2/2019 1070 1165 1230 3750 4600 4400

10/16/2019 1070 1165 1230 3750 4600 4400
10/30/2019 1070 1165 1230 3750 4600 4500
11/13/2019 1070 1165 1230 3750 4650 4500
12/4/2019 1070 1165 1230 3750 4650 4500
1/8/2020 1070 1165 1240 3750 4650 4500

1/29/2020 1075 1170 1260 3750 4650 4500
2/12/2020 1085 1180 1290 3750 4650 4500
2/26/2020 1095 1190 1315 3750 4650 4500
3/11/2020 1105 1200 1345 3750 4650 4500
3/25/2020 1115 1210 1375 3750 4650 4500
4/8/2020 1115 1210 1380 3650 4400 4400

4/22/2020 1115 1210 1390 3650 4400 4400
5/6/2020 1115 1210 1410 3650 4400 4400

5/20/2020 1125 1220 1460 3650 4400 4400
6/10/2020 1155 1250 1555 3650 4400 4400
6/24/2020 1175 1270 1615 3650 4400 4400
7/15/2020 1225 1325 1705 3650 4450 4450
7/29/2020 1265 1365 1815 3650 4450 4450
8/12/2020 1305 1405 1955 3650 4550 4600
8/26/2020 1345 1445 2095 3700 4600 4650
9/16/2020 1405 1505 2285 3700 4600 4650
9/30/2020 1435 1535 2405 3700 4650 4650

10/21/2020 1465 1565 2485 3700 4700 4650
11/4/2020 1475 1575 2495 3700 4750 4700

11/18/2020 1480 1580 2500 3900 4950 5000
12/9/2020 1500 1600 2520 4000 5050 5100
1/6/2021 1520 1620 2555 4050 5100 5150

1/27/2021 1535 1635 2595 4100 5300 5350
2/10/2021 1545 1645 2630 4400 5600 5550
2/24/2021 1560 1660 2680 4450 5700 5600
3/10/2021 1950 2110 3240 5000 5900 5900

2015 975 1,055 1,291 3,243 3,843 3,700
2016 985 1,084 1,447 3,604 4,339 4,289
2017 1,230 1,338 1,795 3,678 4,624 4,628
2018 1,231 1,328 1,724 3,912 5,087 5,088
2019 1,079 1,174 1,314 3,778 4,815 4,517
2020 1,238 1,336 1,768 3,716 4,593 4,559
2021 1,622 1,734 2,740 4,400 5,520 5,510

Average 1,100 1,196 1,514 3,643 4,542 4,445

Average per year
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Random Lengths

WRC A.Knotty & #2 Clear & Btr

Gn

2x4

Kd

2x4

Kd

5/4x6

Clr 7/4x4 Clr 7/4x6 Clr 4x6W



Random Lengths International intellects

 3/8"  15/32"

№ m/d/y low high low high low high low high low high

OSB 9.5 ㍉ 9.5 ㍉
JASJASJASJASnon-JAS

9 ㍉ 12.0 ㍉ 9 ㍉
4x8

L.A Deliverd price
北米向け

3Ｘ84X8 3X6

V0l.51-16 8/8/2018 300 320 315 320 340 350 335 345 420 430 335 345
V0l.51-17 8/22/2018 315 335 315 320 340 350 335 345 420 430 335 345
V0l.51-18 9/12/2018 335 355 315 320 340 350 335 345 420 430 335 345
V0l.51-19 9/26/2018 320 340 315 320 340 350 335 345 420 430 335 345
V0l.51-20 10/10/2018 260 280 315 320 340 350 335 345 420 430 335 345
V0l.51-21 10/24/2018 240 260 315 320 340 350 335 345 420 430 335 345
V0l.51-22 11/7/2018 230 250 315 320 340 350 335 345 420 430 335 345
V0l.51-23 11/28/2018 230 250 315 320 340 350 335 345 420 430 335 345
V0l.51-24 12/12/2018 210 230 315 320 340 350 335 345 420 430 335 345
V0l.52-01 1/2/2019 205 225 315 320 340 350 335 345 420 430 335 345
V0l.52-02 1/16/2019 205 225 315 320 340 350 335 345 420 430 335 345
V0l.52-03 1/30/2019 220 240 315 320 340 350 335 345 420 430 335 345
V0l.52-04 2/13/2019 235 255 315 320 340 350 335 345 420 430 335 345
V0l.52-05 2/27/2019 235 255 315 320 340 350 335 345 420 430 335 345
V0l.52-06 3/13/2019 235 255 315 320 340 350 335 345 420 430 335 345
V0l.52-07 3/27/2019 232 252 315 320 340 350 335 345 420 430 335 345
V0l.52-08 4/10/2019 222 242 315 320 340 350 335 345 420 430 335 345
V0l.52-09 4/24/2019 217 237 315 320 340 350 335 345 420 430 335 345
V0l.52-10 5/8/2019 205 225 315 320 340 350 335 345 420 430 335 345
V0l.52-11 5/22/2019 220 240 315 320 340 350 335 345 420 430 335 345
V0l.52-12 6/12/2019 182 197 315 320 340 350 335 345 420 430 335 345
V0l.52-13 6/26/2019 200 215 315 320 340 350 335 345 420 430 335 345
V0l.52-14 7/17/2019 220 235 315 320 340 350 335 345 420 430 335 345
V0l.52-15 7/31/2019 210 225 315 320 340 350 335 345 420 430 335 345
V0l.52-16 8/14/2019 190 205 315 320 340 350 335 345 420 430 335 345
V0l.52-17 8/28/2019 190 205 315 320 340 350 335 345 420 430 335 345
V0l.52-18 9/11/2019 190 205 315 320 340 350 335 345 420 430 335 345
V0l.52-19 10/2/2019 187 202 315 320 340 350 335 345 420 430 335 345
V0l.52-20 10/16/2019 182 197 315 320 340 350 335 345 420 430 335 345
V0l.52-21 10/30/2019 240 255 315 320 340 350 335 345 420 430 335 345
V0l.52-22 11/13/2019 250 270 315 320 340 350 335 345 420 430 335 345
V0l.52-23 12/4/2019 255 275 315 320 340 350 335 345 420 430 335 345
V0l.53-1 1/8/2020 230 250 315 320 340 350 335 345 420 430 335 345
V0l.53-2 1/29/2020 237 257 305 310 330 340 325 335 410 420 325 335
V0l.53-3 2/12/2020 315 335 305 310 330 340 325 335 410 420 325 335
V0l.53-4 2/26/2020 375 395 305 310 330 340 325 335 410 420 325 335
V0l.53-5 3/11/2020 385 405 305 310 330 340 325 335 410 420 325 335
V0l.53-6 3/25/2020 355 375 305 310 330 340 325 335 410 420 325 335
V0l.53-7 4/8/2020 285 305 295 300 320 330 315 325 400 410 315 325
V0l.53-8 4/22/2020 235 255 280 290 310 320 305 315 390 400 305 315
V0l.53-9 5/6/2020 240 260 280 290 310 320 305 315 390 400 305 315

V0l.53-10 5/20/2020 305 325 280 290 310 320 305 315 390 400 305 315
V0l.53-11 6/10/2020 315 335 280 290 310 320 305 315 390 400 305 315
V0l.53-12 6/24/2020 315 335 280 290 310 320 305 315 390 400 305 315
V0l.53-13 7/15/2020 380 400 280 290 310 320 305 315 390 400 305 315
V0l.53-14 7/29/2020 520 540 280 290 310 320 305 315 390 400 305 315
V0l.53-15 8/12/2020 615 660 280 290 310 320 305 315 390 400 305 315
V0l.53-16 8/26/2020 675 720 280 290 310 320 305 315 390 400 305 315
V0l.53-17 9/16/2020 725 770 280 290 310 320 305 315 390 400 305 315
V0l.53-18 9/30/2020 730 775 280 290 310 320 305 315 390 400 305 315
V0l.53-19 10/21/2020 730 775 280 290 310 320 305 315 390 400 305 315
V0l.53-20 11/4/2020 730 775 280 290 310 320 305 315 390 400 305 315
V0l.53-21 11/18/2020 640 685 280 290 310 320 305 315 390 400 305 315
V0l.53-22 12/9/2020 605 635 280 290 310 320 305 315 390 400 305 315
V0l.54-01 1/6/2021 830 870 280 290 310 320 305 315 390 400 305 315
V0l.54-02 1/27/2021 860 900 290 300 320 330 305 315 390 400 305 315
V0l.54-03 2/10/2021 885 925 290 300 320 330 305 315 390 400 305 315
V0l.54-04 2/24/2021 930 970 295 305 325 335 315 320 395 405 310 320
V0l.54-05 3/10/2021 965 1,005 300 310 330 340 320 325 400 410 315 325



Random Lengths International intellects

 3/8"  15/32"

№ m/d/y low high low high low high low high low high

OSB 9.5 ㍉ 9.5 ㍉
JASJASJASJASnon-JAS

9 ㍉ 12.0 ㍉ 9 ㍉
4x8

L.A Deliverd price
北米向け

3Ｘ84X8 3X6

 3/8"  15/32"

low high low high low high low high low high
247 267 267 277 288 298 280 290 378 388 289 299
228 249 245 250 267 277 267 277 350 360 267 277
288 312 250 255 270 280 265 275 350 360 265 275
374 401 252 257 273 283 268 278 353 363 268 278
361 385 297 302 322 332 317 327 402 412 317 327
214 232 315 320 340 350 335 345 420 430 335 345
452 480 288 296 316 326 311 321 396 406 311 321
894 934 291 301 321 331 310 318 393 403 308 320
312 334 273 280 295 305 291 300 379 389 294 304

2019

Average
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Softwood Lumber exports from U.S.A and Canada      from Random Lengths International 
USA Export 2017-1st 2017-2nd 2017-3rd 2017-4th 2018-1st 2018-2nd 2018-3rd 2018-4th 2019-1st 2019-2nd 2019-3rd 2019-4th 2020-1st 2020-2nd 2020-3rd 2020-4th Last 3m

Lumber : HEM LOCK 

China 7.50 7.30 6.21 5.44 3.24 4.20 2.97 1.23 1.17 0.74 0.54 0.33 0.60 5.98 0.72 0.43 0.49

Japan 0.16 0.09 0.21 0.12 0.18 0.15 0.34 0.19 0.26 0.24 0.16 0.22 0.18 0.16 0.06 0.00 0.00

Taiwan 0.21 1.11 0.32 0.24 0.62 1.06 0.34 0.95 0.44 0.05 0.08 0.17 0.74 1.94 0.04 0.00 0.00

Phillipins 0.31 0.65 0.26 1.12 0.28 0.84 0.75 1.43 0.59 0.57 0.68 0.13 0.29 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.54

Canada 6.71 5.68 5.93 7.10 9.34 10.78 8.05 9.58 8.44 6.03 6.79 4.37 5.07 7.68 4.84 4.34 5.11

Mexico 1.62 1.76 1.24 1.96 1.40 1.82 1.13 1.96 0.81 0.99 1.00 0.61 1.17 0.80 0.97 1.55 1.41

All Markets 17.64 16.97 14.51 15.99 15.63 19.36 14.54 16.00 12.08 9.13 9.63 6.13 8.30 17.10 6.88 6.85 7.97

Lumber : DOUGLAS FIR

China 3.65 2.10 7.57 4.65 3.58 2.97 3.88 0.40 1.02 3.30 0.32 2.16 0.02 0.27 0.26 0.11 0.11

Japan 19.90 22.10 23.44 21.55 20.72 22.65 23.73 21.36 23.07 22.95 21.64 21.12 18.91 20.88 13.66 14.11 13.81

Taiwan 2.83 3.97 1.63 0.79 0.97 0.73 0.79 2.47 1.99 2.94 2.09 1.48 1.15 0.95 0.86 0.77 0.87

Phillipins 3.41 2.43 2.06 1.88 1.29 2.79 1.77 2.29 1.70 1.08 1.15 1.22 1.53 0.81 1.77 1.97 1.72

Canada 16.78 16.13 13.83 15.47 16.54 18.27 15.09 12.13 13.25 13.83 12.37 12.90 14.18 16.81 13.70 12.99 14.25

Mexico 5.86 7.78 9.84 8.96 7.66 7.71 8.35 6.93 6.36 7.99 10.13 8.77 7.27 5.66 11.02 11.91 12.02

Germany 0.31 0.47 0.30 0.20 0.24 0.20 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.27 0.14 0.10 0.28 0.00 15.38

All Markets 57.69 58.79 63.30 55.49 53.82 56.86 55.68 46.80 48.40 54.72 49.37 49.38 44.22 45.86 43.14 42.66 27.85

Lumber : SOUTHERN PINE

China 34.61 38.70 51.76 50.66 57.86 36.08 22.66 11.53 19.07 16.06 16.17 11.01 17.79 22.45 9.59 7.75 8.37

Japan 0.82 1.11 0.76 0.63 0.36 0.15 0.41 0.21 0.34 0.09 0.70 0.10 0.19 0.22 0.15 0.00 0.00

Taiwan 3.43 2.93 2.14 2.09 2.35 2.08 1.26 1.38 2.04 1.85 1.09 0.63 1.27 0.83 0.06 0.74 1.22

Phillipins 0.06 1.06 1.64 0.77 1.68 5.64 1.62 0.47 0.73 1.29 0.69 0.53 0.32 0.41 0.00 0.13 0.23

Canada 2.27 0.43 0.77 3.63 13.34 11.34 8.34 5.97 6.95 5.91 6.80 9.44 6.45 5.04 4.45 8.02 8.36

Mexico 15.27 14.09 19.07 13.80 11.86 10.07 11.15 8.53 5.06 3.58 3.24 4.20 7.64 5.30 5.24 8.99 6.96

Germany 0.23 0.27 0.15 0.25 0.17 0.10 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.12 0.20 0.39 0.11 0.02 0.02 0.00 22.46

All Markets 120.48 127.00 147.30 141.52 161.82 143.16 113.11 95.05 84.47 88.20 86.33 79.06 93.35 65.26 63.05 80.42 53.35

Lumber : WESTERN RED CEDAR

China 0.15 0.21 0.06 0.16 0.05 0.08 0.06 0.05 0.17 0.13 0.01 0.19 0.24 0.35 0.15 0.09 1.86

Japan 0.00 0.04 0.15 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.08 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Taiwan 0.00 0.00 0.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Phillipins 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Canada 4.64 4.97 3.93 5.32 4.75 7.18 4.77 3.93 3.98 4.66 4.46 3.40 3.00 4.21 4.66 4.04 2.50

Mexico 0.00 0.00 0.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

All Markets 5.06 5.35 5.61 5.63 4.99 7.58 4.90 4.09 2.96 4.86 4.55 3.64 3.31 4.58 4.86 4.31 4.46

LOG : HEM LOCK

China 52.30 62.82 81.00 71.35 43.59 75.67 64.37 82.58 32.56 63.07 45.34 47.15 9.47 41.81 35.53 28.85 17.32

Japan 0.00 0.58 1.50 1.05 2.52 1.14 1.44 1.44 0.60 1.08 7.07 0.93 0.18 2.17 0.00 0.47 0.44

Korea 11.75 19.52 24.18 15.54 11.97 12.45 14.85 18.91 13.24 8.50 17.65 13.62 7.46 10.45 10.76 10.35 11.45

Canada 1.61 1.92 2.23 3.65 2.20 1.61 0.00 0.00 3.69 1.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

All Markets 69.65 84.85 108.90 91.62 60.29 90.94 80.76 103.33 50.10 73.86 70.13 61.69 17.12 54.45 46.34 39.89 29.67

 LOG : DOUGLAS FIR

China 33.15 32.03 39.40 32.72 25.55 40.08 58.96 61.67 41.56 38.46 23.07 19.83 12.26 35.79 15.72 17.51 12.98

Japan 102.45 87.60 90.97 90.77 98.09 83.59 91.79 92.03 86.01 73.71 84.12 64.92 104.93 79.38 74.48 71.65 75.03

Korea 2.72 4.39 4.29 1.66 3.35 3.56 5.17 4.95 4.77 3.02 3.41 3.35 1.89 4.21 2.39 1.91 2.07

Canada 12.54 3.84 5.01 7.99 0.34 0.85 0.92 1.82 1.73 1.07 0.77 0.73 0.89 0.15 0.19 0.10 0.13

All Markets 151.30 128.17 140.02 133.33 127.53 128.21 156.99 160.49 134.70 116.54 111.39 92.61 120.01 125.07 92.85 91.30 90.34

LOG : Other Species

China 106.70 143.13 139.35 149.97 129.61 206.16 127.69 83.17 78.22 109.64 48.86 43.44 32.44 82.86 106.75 89.06 87.24

Japan 0.23 0.97 2.37 1.69 3.27 0.97 1.73 0.00 4.78 1.40 3.59 1.76 5.11 0.71 5.87 1.13 0.84

Korea 1.11 1.54 3.06 2.70 1.00 1.27 1.14 3.35 0.86 0.84 2.16 2.35 1.16 0.23 2.28 1.56 1.43

Canada 42.97 56.95 9.99 29.45 119.29 69.10 98.98 92.25 42.60 21.80 31.90 27.01 23.17 19.15 14.72 14.10 16.92

All Markets 164.28 184.03 168.36 196.23 279.17 295.17 247.55 196.68 138.02 155.84 106.98 95.08 75.87 113.18 144.01 122.79 123.32

(million board feet)

0

5

10

15

20

25

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

2
0

1
7

-1
st

2
0

1
7

-2
n

d

2
0

1
7

-3
rd

2
0

1
7

-4
th

2
0

1
8

-1
st

2
0

1
8

-2
n

d

2
0

1
8

-3
rd

2
0

1
8

-4
th

2
0

1
9

-1
st

2
0

1
9

-2
n

d

2
0

1
9

-3
rd

2
0

1
9

-4
th

2
0

2
0

-1
st

2
0

2
0

-2
n

d

2
0

2
0

-3
rd

2
0

2
0

-4
th

La
st

 3
m

USA: Hem Lumber
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Softwood Lumber exports from U.S.A and Canada      from Random Lengths International 

CANADA Export 2017-1st 2017-2nd 2017-3rd 2017-4th 2018-1st 2018-2nd 2018-3rd 2018-4th 2019-1st 2019-2nd 2019-3rd 2019-4th 2020-1st 2020-2nd 2020-3rd 2020-4th Last 3m

Lumber : HEM LOCK

China 83.62 59.54 51.24 74.45 74.55 79.80 69.48 100.25 93.66 86.64 41.59 36.69 22.71 61.52 52.64 53.15 44.41

Japan 20.21 13.14 7.59 14.24 24.36 21.03 19.08 22.02 17.35 21.90 7.73 8.90 5.64 17.06 14.22 12.26 12.44

South Korea 0.13 0.52 0.27 0.20 0.04 0.19 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.05 0.24 0.00 0.07 0.49 0.00 0.09 0.09

Taiwan 12.43 11.08 6.96 8.07 10.68 11.64 11.77 13.34 9.24 13.44 6.15 7.56 7.03 10.87 5.41 8.47 9.87

Phillipins 4.24 3.71 0.99 2.36 6.03 3.91 5.51 8.84 4.27 3.68 0.31 1.65 1.23 3.53 1.08 1.53 1.87

US 30.71 22.60 38.85 40.42 28.68 31.76 41.03 34.93 25.23 45.72 42.28 33.64 25.98 30.10 47.40 74.57 67.86

All Markets 156.41 116.97 110.69 150.89 150.88 157.10 153.02 183.39 154.78 176.64 102.45 92.66 68.90 127.59 124.33 155.54 142.83

Lumber : DOUGLAS FIR

China 18.08 17.61 11.58 14.43 9.47 14.15 15.40 35.98 28.59 19.81 14.75 19.52 10.76 17.52 9.64 5.55 5.69

Japan 19.48 28.24 21.18 13.46 21.38 26.63 25.33 21.98 19.56 29.49 26.98 20.33 14.45 16.48 10.09 9.10 8.98

South Korea 0.09 0.08 0.00 0.05 0.04 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.19 0.06 0.02 0.10 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Taiwan 6.66 9.76 8.43 5.61 4.54 7.88 6.75 7.37 6.89 6.87 5.27 4.47 4.61 5.44 3.69 3.94 3.28

Phillipins 4.37 5.34 3.29 3.54 2.89 3.78 4.93 5.41 4.70 5.34 3.99 3.82 3.84 2.73 6.12 3.88 3.96

US 92.74 148.65 162.08 150.23 105.77 207.51 288.99 180.75 121.02 217.35 131.82 147.69 107.44 124.40 194.98 204.62 181.17

All Markets 153.31 220.59 217.10 194.78 152.43 269.24 350.58 259.46 189.29 286.05 189.35 200.60 145.62 170.03 229.03 231.06 207.00

Lumber : SPF

China 441.43 488.76 479.40 466.92 321.56 407.24 395.58 509.19 469.94 415.27 326.51 272.34 223.33 334.03 168.18 159.10 144.7

Japan 179.76 184.83 196.42 187.93 188.20 202.05 177.63 143.57 145.63 137.31 152.66 152.04 109.48 130.55 77.14 111.44 114.4

South Korea 29.11 34.22 27.74 16.31 23.40 29.14 25.43 12.37 13.96 19.25 18.09 12.14 12.87 25.30 9.59 9.08 14.0

Taiwan 20.97 32.36 19.11 14.00 19.36 34.41 20.40 22.31 9.83 14.76 9.41 11.60 12.71 21.06 6.58 12.87 15.1

Phillipins 16.29 18.00 22.08 20.06 19.69 24.18 22.59 24.75 13.28 8.09 14.24 13.78 13.72 10.54 8.66 12.62 10.2

US 1798.95 1802.48 1570.28 1757.71 1451.04 1797.94 1726.40 1438.07 1291.97 1630.36 1448.08 1338.32 1337.94 1248.29 1560.06 1656.85 1,594.2

All Markets 2523.00 2604.71 2350.59 2498.61 2055.21 2532.58 2394.68 2180.34 1974.32 2255.05 1990.98 1824.08 1730.72 1784.95 1848.61 1978.71 1,910.9

Lumber : WRC

China 5.46 5.67 5.15 6.17 5.59 5.78 3.22 3.71 3.93 5.10 3.77 3.74 3.95 7.63 5.48 4.99 4.78

Japan 1.19 1.30 1.21 1.63 9.53 1.05 1.09 0.80 0.86 1.19 0.81 0.54 0.70 0.70 0.66 0.71 0.64

Taiwan 0.05 0.20 0.22 0.37 0.27 0.06 0.31 0.32 0.22 0.12 0.13 0.07 0.02 0.14 0.00 0.10 0.00

Phillipins 0.05 0.08 0.04 0.16 0.10 0.12 0.18 0.25 0.08 0.16 0.17 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.09 0.23

US 157.56 138.04 119.00 151.88 94.62 119.84 110.44 96.18 113.78 134.76 110.41 91.48 117.52 127.89 140.77 116.32 110.27

All Markets 177.97 160.37 137.40 175.64 121.43 138.98 127.93 114.67 131.96 155.87 127.16 109.33 131.06 148.13 160.21 138.49 131.84
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Softwood Lumber exports from U.S.A and Canada      from Random Lengths International 
LOG : HEM LOCK

China 121.52 114.19 136.78 93.14 76.83 103.18 79.15 108.37 76.71 93.68 96.59 82.78 22.12 65.52 60.91 55.56 47.57

Japan 10.65 3.51 3.19 3.49 3.86 8.81 5.73 4.11 6.79 4.83 5.32 1.56 1.61 1.56 1.17 2.07 0.55

Korea 24.46 19.18 15.63 15.87 21.22 10.12 11.19 7.34 15.06 6.98 8.03 4.78 3.74 5.85 6.36 2.28 5.20

US 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.07 0.05 0.02 0.05 0.04 0.34 1.14

All Markets 156.66 137.52 155.80 113.02 103.95 125.48 97.38 120.63 99.20 105.67 110.02 90.18 29.52 75.89 70.45 61.16 54.84

 LOG : DOUGLAS FIR

China 25.11 31.01 26.24 14.24 19.95 26.60 27.71 20.72 21.78 22.90 38.96 21.21 2.64 12.82 14.06 14.54 17.99

Japan 44.72 60.30 53.87 42.88 49.87 57.07 47.40 27.62 51.66 52.13 40.99 39.53 14.39 9.21 15.35 36.34 44.83

Korea 3.45 8.13 5.34 4.75 4.79 3.79 5.68 2.83 7.61 2.28 2.48 1.82 2.63 3.37 7.54 3.25 6.07

US 14.80 14.92 15.83 8.47 13.90 12.80 12.45 0.33 3.59 2.69 4.41 8.29 5.44 4.50 4.07 6.41 6.33

All Markets 88.32 114.44 101.54 70.33 88.50 100.26 93.94 51.53 85.22 80.87 86.96 70.86 25.77 29.90 41.38 60.54 75.21
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USA imports Softwood Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 21:20
Europe
  Germany 2017 9.9 4.9 10.2 11.4 18.6 16.2 27.6 34.2 31.2 31.2 32.4 41.5 share

2018 41.2 30.8 29.9 30.9 22.3 36.1 38.2 37.2 29.4 60.8 46.9 23.8 20: 5.3%
2019 37.8 25.0 32.5 46.4 45.0 35.3 29.7 39.1 21.6 48.7 63.9 63.9 21: 5.4%
2020 47.2 33.1 59.9 59.5 59.2 45.4 63.8 42.0 58.6 62.0 65.4 96.2 21:20
2021 58.0 125.6%

  Sweden  2017 7.4 24.9 5.0 14.4 21.5 1.6 25.1 19.7 2.7 1.2 22.3 14.1 share
2018 22.5 0.9 8.5 32.8 3.0 23.3 37.8 3.3 1.6 22.3 8.0 2.4  20: 1.5%
2019 19.9 15.1 3.7 7.5 27.7 24.7 6.9 8.8 6.1 17.3 16.1 16.1  21: 2%
2020 17.2 30.9 22.0 37.3 30.2 24.1 8.4 29.3 3.5 35.2 24.0 30.1 21:20
2021 28.3 166.8%

  Austria 2017 0.8 0.8 1.6 1.5 1.2 5.2 2.0 2.9 1.9 3.9 4.0 5.6 share
2018 3.9 5.9 8.7 9.7 6.9 9.2 9.4 9.1 9.4 12.9 8.1 8.3  20: 0.9%
2019 7.2 6.7 9.9 9.4 2.5 6.9 5.6 6.4 7.6 9.1 10.1 10.1  21: 1%
2020 8.2 7.3 9.8 10.4 10.7 11.3 14.2 11.2 11.4 14.6 13.1 13.1 21:20
2021 13.9 141.7%

  Russia  2017 1.5 0.8 1.6 1.4 1.7 1.3 1.5 1.4 1.5 0.9 1.3 1.3 share
2018 1.0 0.7 1.2 1.2 1.5 1.7 1.5 1.3 1.9 1.8 1.8 2.0  20: 0.2%
2019 2.3 1.1 2.2 2.4 2.5 2.4 2.3 1.2 1.8 1.5 1.8 1.8  21: 0.3%
2020 1.7 1.2 1.8 3.2 2.3 3.1 3.6 4.0 3.8 4.3 3.8 2.7 21:20
2021 3.8 194.3%

  Lithuania 2017 0.2 0.4 0.4 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.2 0.5 0.2 0.3 0.3 0.4 share
2018 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.3 0.1 0.1 0.5 0.2 0.5 0.2 0.3 0.1  20: 0.1%
2019 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.3 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.6  21: 0.1%
2020 0.9 0.7 1.1 0.9 1.0 1.3 0.8 0.8 1.0 0.6 0.7 0.9 21:20
2021 0.8 120.0%

  Czech Republic  2017 1.3 0.7 1.9 2.1 1.7 1.6 0.9 1.3 1.9 1.7 2.0 2.1 share
2018 2.7 1.5 1.5 2.2 1.6 2.1 2.0 1.4 1.9 0.8 1.7 1.5  20: 0.4%
2019 2.1 2.2 2.0 2.8 2.2 2.1 2.0 1.5 1.5 3.0 4.0 4.0  21: 0.2%
2020 3.7 1.8 4.6 2.4 1.3 1.6 3.2 2.2 2.1 3.0 3.9 2.2 21:20
2021 1.7 67.2%

  Finland 2017 0.1 0.3 0.6 1.3 0.7 1.2 0.8 0.7 0.5 1.1 0.5 0.6 share
2018 0.8 0.6 1.0 1.0 1.1 1.5 1.6 1.6 1.4 2.1 2.0 2.6  20: 0.2%
2019 1.7 1.3 2.1 1.7 1.8 1.8 2.4 2.0 1.6 1.6 2.9 2.9  21: 0.4%
2020 2.4 2.3 4.3 1.8 3.0 2.8 3.7 3.3 6.0 2.8 4.8 5.3 21:20
2021 5.4 191.4%

  Estonia 2017 0.4 0.4 1.0 0.2 0.7 0.4 0.3 1.0 0.2 0.3 0.5 0.5 share
2018 0.4 0.4 0.3 0.5 0.5 0.4 0.3 0.5 0.4 0.7 0.7 0.8  20: 0.1%
2019 0.8 0.5 0.7 0.8 0.8 0.3 0.6 1.0 0.2 0.2 0.7 0.7  21: 0.1%
2020 0.7 0.3 0.4 0.4 0.8 0.6 0.7 0.7 1.0 0.7 0.9 0.7 21:20
2021 0.5 100.0%

  Romania 2017 3.6 3.7 2.8 4.0 4.1 5.0 3.7 1.8 1.9 2.0 2.7 4.9 share
2018 12.1 14.4 7.0 2.5 2.9 7.5 5.5 2.8 7.0 8.9 7.3 9.6  20: 0.7%
2019 4.8 3.5 1.8 5.3 7.5 3.9 7.1 3.7 5.0 5.1 8.3 8.3  21: 1.5%
2020 7.4 6.3 7.5 3.4 6.2 5.9 5.4 10.1 10.8 18.6 14.9 29.7 21:20
2021 15.7 251.3%

  Poland  2017 0.2 0.3 0.1 0.4 0.5 0.5 0.8 0.5 0.6 0.4 0.6 0.6 share
2018 0.7 0.4 0.4 0.7 0.4 0.4 0.7 0.3 0.5 0.7 0.6 0.4  20: 0.1%
2019 0.7 0.1 0.4 0.9 0.9 0.7 1.4 0.7 1.2 0.6 0.7 0.7  21: 0.1%
2020 1.3 0.3 1.3 1.6 1.2 1.3 0.8 1.0 0.4 1.4 1.2 0.9 21:20
2021 1.0 119.2%

North America
Canada  2017 1,196 1,094 1,296 1,372 1,156 1,102 1,071 1,047 1,213 1,291 1,216 1,121 share

2018 1,010 912 1,131 1,198 1,302 1,259 1,200 1,226 1,206 1,128 985 1,007  20: 87%
2019 907 905 1,155 1,306 1,255 1,147 1,016 1,103 1,146 1,089 987 987  21: 85%
2020 881 948 1,197 1,028 912 1,017 1,046 1,185 1,267 1,246 1,171 1,152 21:20
2021 1,114 120.4%

Last 3m
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USA imports Softwood Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 21:20Last 3m
Mexico  2017 0.3 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.3 0.4 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.2 share

2018 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2  20: 0%
2019 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1  21: 0%
2020 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.2 21:20
2021 0.2 166.7%

Argentina 2017 0.1 0.1 0.5 0.3 0.4 0.8 0.3 0.3 0.2 0.2 0.4 0.5 share
2018 0.3 0.4 0.4 0.5 0.2 0.5 0.8 0.9 1.2 1.4 1.2 1.0  20: 0.1%
2019 1.6 0.8 0.5 1.0 1.3 1.5 1.4 2.1 1.1 1.1 1.3 1.3  21: 0.3%
2020 0.6 0.6 1.3 1.1 1.2 2.4 2.8 2.1 2.6 4.0 3.0 4.7 21:20
2021 3.6 364.5%

Brazil  2017 13.0 8.8 12.3 10.0 15.2 10.2 10.6 14.9 15.0 15.5 17.9 14.6 share
2018 14.1 15.6 15.8 20.5 19.4 14.8 19.9 23.2 20.0 18.9 18.2 18.5  20: 1.6%
2019 22.3 12.0 19.6 21.3 18.1 14.7 15.4 14.6 18.7 19.8 16.4 16.4  21: 1.9%
2020 18.4 12.4 20.4 18.8 26.9 24.6 19.6 19.5 29.1 27.3 28.7 28.3 21:20
2021 18.1 147.0%

Chile 2017 36.7 10.6 10.8 11.2 11.1 8.4 8.6 9.3 9.2 9.0 9.6 6.8 share
2018 10.5 10.6 10.9 11.4 11.7 10.0 10.4 11.0 9.4 11.6 10.4 10.2  20: 0.7%
2019 11.1 7.9 7.7 10.8 9.2 6.4 10.5 7.5 7.5 8.8 6.5 6.5  21: 0.7%
2020 10.7 5.1 7.7 7.7 8.6 9.0 11.2 8.7 7.1 11.2 8.7 11.9 21:20
2021 7.4 118.1%

Honduras 2017 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.2 0.1 share
2018 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1  20: 0%
2019 0.2 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.1  21: 0%
2020 21:20
2021

Uruguay 2017 1.4 0.7 1.0 1.0 1.1 1.0 0.9 1.0 1.1 1.2 1.3 0.9 share
2018 1.2 1.1 0.9 1.4 1.6 1.0 1.2 1.5 1.2 1.3 1.9 1.5 19: 0.2%
2019 1.8 1.5 1.6 2.0 1.6 1.8 1.8 1.0 1.7 1.6 1.3 1.3 20: 0.1%
2020 1.8 1.5 1.9 1.5 1.9 2.8 1.5 2.1 2.4 2.8 2.6 1.6 20:19
2021 2.6 82.7%

Venezuela 2017 0.2 0.3 0.1 0.3 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 share
2018 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.5 0.3 0.2 0.1 0.4 0.1  20: 0%
2019 0.4 0.3 0.1 0.1 0.3 0.1 0.1  21: 0%
2020 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 21:20
2021 0.2 150.0%

Southeast Asia
China 2017 1.1 1.0 0.9 0.6 1.1 0.8 1.3 1.7 1.8 2.1 1.3 1.9 share

2018 1.7 3.2 1.5 0.6 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.2 1.3 3.4 2.9 5.4  20: 0.4%
2019 4.4 3.9 3.0 2.6 3.8 3.8 4.8 4.9 4.8 3.6 4.2 4.2  21: 0.1%
2020 6.1 4.7 2.6 3.9 10.4 4.2 6.7 1.4 0.8 0.9 1.3 0.9 21:20
2021 1.8 27.8%

Oceania
New Zealand 2017 8.0 5.7 9.0 7.6 7.7 8.1 8.9 8.1 7.9 8.1 8.2 9.5 share

2018 7.6 5.5 9.6 7.1 7.6 7.6 8.2 8.2 7.9 9.0 8.6 8.0  20: 0.6%
2019 10.2 4.5 6.2 9.3 9.5 6.1 7.1 7.1 6.7 6.7 6.8 6.8  21: 0.7%
2020 7.2 6.1 7.1 6.8 1.5 7.2 8.5 9.0 9.7 7.7 11.3 10.4 21:20
2021 6.3 134.6%

TOTAL
Non-Canada 2017 86 65 60 68 89 64 94 102 80 80 112 108 share

2018 127 95 100 126 85 125 148 107 97 160 123 97  20: 13%
2019 131 88 97 128 137 114 102 104 89 132 148 148  21: 15%
2020 139 117 157 164 169 151 159 152 153 201 194 247 21:20
2021 175 141.7%

WORLD 2017 1,287 1,155 1,356 1,441 1,244 1,167 1,165 1,149 1,293 1,372 1,327 1,229
2018 1,137 1,007 1,231 1,324 1,387 1,383 1,349 1,333 1,303 1,289 1,107 1,105
2019 1,038 993 1,251 1,434 1,392 1,261 1,117 1,208 1,236 1,221 1,135 1,135
2020 1,019 1,065 1,354 1,193 1,081 1,168 1,205 1,337 1,421 1,448 1,365 1,400 21:20
2021 1,288 123.3%4,053
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